

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2570 OF 2010

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR SUGAR MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3181 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3182 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3183 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3184 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3185 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3186 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3187 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3188 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3189 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3190 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3191 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3193 of 2010  
(With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 3194 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3195 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3196 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3197 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3198 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3199 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3200 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3201 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3202 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3203 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3204 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3205 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3206 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3207 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3209 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3210 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Dhun Chhapgar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Dhun Chhapgar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Nath Sen, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Giri, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. In the facts and circumstances of these cases, we direct that all these appeals be listed for hearing on 17th July, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today. However, the parties would be at liberty to file additional documents, if any, within six weeks from today.

Liberty to file interlocutory application, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER